

SB0344/938076/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 344
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Medium” and substitute “Limited”; in lines 3, 4, 7, and 14, in each instance, strike “medium speed” and substitute “certain”; in lines 3, 4, and 7, in each instance, after “vehicle” insert “with a limited speed capability”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 9 down through “term;” in line 13; in line 14, after “vehicles” insert “with limited speed capabilities”; in line 17, strike “11-132.1 and”; in line 22, strike “13-403,”; and in the same line, after “15-313” strike the comma.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 5 through 27, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 28, strike “**MEDIUM SPEED VEHICLE**” and substitute “**CLASS A (PASSENGER) OR CLASS M (MULTIPURPOSE) VEHICLE THAT HAS A MAXIMUM SPEED CAPABILITY OF MORE THAN 25 MILES PER HOUR BUT LESS THAN 55 MILES PER HOUR**”.

On page 4, in line 15, strike “**MEDIUM SPEED VEHICLE**” and substitute “**CLASS A (PASSENGER) OR CLASS M (MULTIPURPOSE) VEHICLE**”; in line 20, strike “**MEDIUM SPEED VEHICLE**” and substitute “**VEHICLE THAT IS DESIGNED WITH A MAXIMUM SPEED OF MORE THAN 25 MILES PER HOUR AND LESS THAN 55 MILES PER HOUR**”; and in line 22, after “**EMBLEM**” insert “**IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION**”.